FILED MAY 11, 2016
DOCUMENT NO. 02892-16
AUSLEY MCMULILEN FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O. BOX 392i (ZIP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 3230
(850) 224-2i!15 FAX {50} 222-75680

May 11, 2016

VIA: ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Carlotta S. Stauffer
Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:  Energy Conservation Cost Recovery Clause
FPSC Docket No. 160002-EG

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Attached for filing is a corrected version of Bates stamp page 14 (Exhibit MRR-1,
Schedule CT-3, page 2 of 3) to replace the original version filed with the testimony of Mark R.
Roche on May 2, 2016. In the original filing the Prior Period True-up for each month (line 4),
and the Prior Period True-up Collected (line 10) were incorrectly stated as $520,784 where the
amount should have been $435,740 on both lines. This correction has no impact on the End of
Period Total Net True-up (Schedule CT-3, page 2 of 2, line 11) or any of the other numbers
within the True-up filing because these numbers essentially cancel each other out by adding to
the total in line 4 and then backing out the same number in line 10.

We would appreciate your forwarding this corrected version to all Commission recipients
of the original filing.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.
Sincerely,
& Bsn.
ames D. Beasley

JDB/pp
Attachment

cc: All Parties of Record (w/attachment)


FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED MAY 11, 2016
DOCUMENT NO. 02892-16
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


CT-3
Page 2 of 3

Descnpticn
1 Residential Conservation Audit Feas (&)
2 Conservation Adjustment Revenues *
3 Total Revenues
4 Priar Perod True-up

5 Conservation Revenue Applicable te Pericd

6 Conservation Expenses

7 True-up This Period (Line 5 - Line 6}

8 Interest Provision This Penod

& True-up & Interest Provision
Beginning of Period

10 Prior Perod True-up Gollected (Refunded)

11 End of Period Total Net True-up

(=1
'S

" Net of Revenue Taxes

(A) Included In Line 6

Jaruary

February

March

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
Energy Conservatian Adjustment
Calculation of True-up and Interest Provision
For Months January 2815 through December 2015

Aprl May June July August September Dctober November December Total

30 $0 30 30 $0 30 3¢ $0 50 50 30 30 30
3,134,832 ‘3,037 710 3,114,108 3,343,478 3 616,066 4,057,108 4,178,181 3,853,130 4,145,502 3,815,176 3,496,798 3,248,976 43,141 558
3.134.934 3037710 3,114,108 3,343,478 3616,066 4,057,108 4,178,181 3,983,130 4,145,802 3,815,176 3,496,798 3,248 978 43,141,588
435,740 435740 435740 435740 435,740 435,740 435740 435,740 435,740 435,740 435,740 435,745 5,228 885
3570674 3473450 3,549,848 3,779,218 4,051 806 4,492 848 4613921 4,388,870 4,581,642 4,250,916 3832538 3,684,721 48,370,453
3,658,258 3651.284 3,807,708 4.183.215 3.765.215 3,966,361 4.208.016~ 3.508,702 3,583,693 3,962,872 3771452 4559 585 46,516,362
(87,585) (177.834) (57.,860) (403,997) 286,591 526,487 405,905 790,168 997,945 288,044 161,086 (874,864) 1,854,091
583 538 493 320 348 394_ 40 465 563 584 819 1,112 5,429
$7.550,001 7,027,259 6,414,223 5821.116 5,081,708 4932907 5,024,048 4,994 614 5,349,507 5912279 5,765,167 5,491,132 7.550,00%
435 740 435 740 435 740 435 740 435 740 435 740 435,740 435 740 (435,740 (435740 (435 740 435 745! 5,228 885
$7.027.256 $6,414,223 $5,821,118 $5.081.708 $4,832 907 $5024 048 $4 894614 $5 349 507 $5.912.279 $5,766,167 $5,451,132 54,181,635 $4 181636

A

m

<

w

m

O

=

>

-

N

—

[J]

o

—_

Oy

€ 40 Z 39vd €10 3TNAIHIS 'L-HHN LIGIHX3

dN-3NdL §102 4023 T¥NI4

£3-200091L "'ON L3¥00d





